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35076 MONITEUR BELGE — 15.04.2021 − Ed. 2 — BELGISCH STAATSBLAD

 h
ttp

://
w

w
w

.e
m

is
.v

ito
.b

e 
B

el
gi

sc
h 

S
ta

at
sb

la
d 

d.
d.

 1
5-
04
-2
02
1



�

���

 1Ö1Õ	 �'#(.2,"#%	��AdA/A�� º»���¼�±�µ��¤¹���AdA/AT� º»���¼�±�µ��¤¹���AdA/A�� º»���¼�±�µ��¤¹���AdA/AS� º»���¼�±�µ��¤¹���AdA/A/� ]9�@ââ?���57:E7?4�Thh��4:89CRL?9@9:�=M�4:�>49:CD�89CD96>9�@=9?DE489:N�̀77?@7:�>9�969KD?4CRL9�E4D?ECD4:8�:49D�@=6>=9D�77:�>9�@==?CRL?4MD9:�@7:�IATATN�IA�AG�=M�IAGAH�F77?�̀ 96�77:�>9�@==?CRL?4MD9:�>49�D=D�9:�F9D��h�5E:4�Thh��@7:�D=9P7CC4:8�̀7?9:N�F=89:�@9?>9?�89B?E4KD�̀=?>9:A���AdA/Ad� ºÉ£²�¢ ±�£¡¹���AdA/AG� ]9�R=FP69D9�=M�89R=FP69D99?>9�@=9?DE489:�>49�@==?����>9R9FB9?�ThhT�L9D�@==?̀9?P�L9BB9:�E4D89F77KD�@7:�99:�DÊP9L=F=6=87D49�=@9?99:K=FCD48�ÌÀ�̂9869F9:D�:?A��h/IN�<=76C�89̀ 45<48>�>==?�?99KC�h��@7:�7F9:>9F9:D9:N�=M�=@9?99:K=FCD48�>9�=@9?99:CD9FF9:>9�B9P764:89:�@7:�4̂RLD645:�IH¿I�¿lÄ�h�9:�>49�:49D�B97:D̀==?>9:�77:�>9�@==?CRL?4MD9:�@7:�L==M>CDEK�IAT�F77?�̀96�77:�>9�D=D�9:�F9D��h�5E:4�Thh��@7:�K?7RLD�<45:>9�@==?CRL?4MD9:�F9D�B9D?9KK4:8�D=D�>9�R=:CD?ERD49�@7:�L9D�B7C4C@=9?DE48�O?7:>:EFF9?C�TTh��hh�D=D�9:�F9D�TTh�/Sh�@7:�B456789�3ATQN�F=89:�@9?>9?�8=9>89K9E?>�9:�89B?E4KD�̀=?>9:�=P�@==?̀77?>9�>7D�<9�@==?�L9D�99?CD�4:89CRL?9@9:�=M�4:�>49:CD�89CD96>�̀9?>9:�@==?���5E64�Thh�A���AdA/AH� ]9�l,¿\\��9:�l,¿\\\�@=9?DE489:N�>49�@==?�L9D�99?CD�8=9>89K9E?>�̀9?>9:�@==?���5E64�Thh/�9:�>49�B97:D̀==?>9:�77:�>9�D=D�9:�F9D����>9R9FB9?�ThhS�@7:�K?7RLD�<45:>9�@==?CRL?4MD9:�@7:�>996�I�F77?�:49D�77:�>9�@==?CRL?4MD9:�>49�@7:7M���57:E7?4�Thh/�@7:�K?7RLD�<45:N�F=89:�@9?>9?�89B?E4KD�=̀?>9:A���AdA/AI� ]9�D7:K@=9?DE489:N�F9D�@7CD9�D7:KC�F9D�99:�R7P7R4D94D�@7:�F99?�>7:���F��B9CD9F>�@==?�L9D�@9?@=9?�@7:�@6=94B7?9�=M�89CF=6D9:�89@77?645K9�8=9>9?9:�9:�B9P?=9M>�B45�99:�>?EK�@7:�D9:�F4:CD9�S�B7?N�>49�:49D�@=6>=9:�77:�>9�@==?CRL?4MD9:�@7:�IAGA/AT�9:�@ââ?���5E64�ThhS�@==?�L9D�99?CD�4:89CRL?9@9:�<45:�O=M�4:�>49:CD�89CD96>�4:>49:�>9�4:CRL?45@4:8�:49D�@9?P64RLD�4CQN�F=89:�@9?>9?�89B?E4KD�̀=?>9:A�	�AdA/A�h� ]9�8=9>K9E?4:8CR9?D4M4R7D9:�>49�B97:D̀==?>9:�77:�L9D�F=>96�@7:�IA�A�A/�>7D�D=D�9:�F9D����>9R9FB9?�Thhd�@7:�D=9P7CC4:8�̀7CN�9:�>9<9�>49�B97:D̀==?>9:�77:�L9D�F=>96�@7:�IA�A�A/�>7D�@7:���57:E7?4�ThhG�D=D�9:�F9D����>9R9FB9?�ThhH�@7:�D=9P7CC4:8�̀7CN�F=89:�@9?>9?�89B?E4KD�=̀?>9:A��]9�8=9>K9E?4:8CR9?D4M4R7D9:�>49�B97:D̀==?>9:�77:�L9D�F=>96�@7:�IA�A�A/�<=76C�>7D�@7:�D=9P7CC4:8�̀7C�@7:���57:E7?4�ThhI�D=D����>9R9FB9?�Th�SN�F=89:�@9?>9?�89B?E4KD�̀=?>9:A���AdA/A��� ]9�¥l¥Ì�>49�89B=È >�9:�8=9>89K9E?>�̀9?>9:�@==?���57:E7?4�ThhI�@=689:C�>9�B9P764:89:�@7:�99:�:7D4=:769�̀9D89@4:8N�F77?�>49�:49D�B97:D̀==?>9:�77:�>9�@7:7M���57:E7?4�ThhI�@7:�K?7RLD�<45:>9�@==?CRL?4MD9:�B9D?9MM9:>9�>9�B=È �9:�8=9>K9E?4:8N�F=89:�89B?E4KD�̀ =?>9:�F9D�>9�8=9>K9E?4:8�@7:�>9�B9@=98>9�=@9?L9>9:�@7:�>9�67:>9:�̀77?4:�<9�̀=?>9:�89B9<48>A���AdA/A�T� ]9�@ââ?���7P?46�Th�T�4:89CRL?9@9:�=M�4:�>49:CD�89CD96>9�l,¿\\\�9:��Â�@=9?DE489:N�̀77?@7:�>9�969KD?4CRL9�R=::9RD=?9:�:49D�B97:D̀==?>9:�77:�>9�@==?CRL?4MD9:�@7:�IATATAdA�N�F77?�̀96�77:�>9�@==?CRL?4MD9:�>49�D=D�9:�F9D����>9R9FB9?�Th�h�@7:�D=9P7CC4:8�̀7?9:N�F=89:�@9?>9?�89B?E4KD�=̀?>9:A���AdA/A��� ]9�@ââ?���5E64��II/�@==?�L9D�99?CD�4:89CRL?9@9:�77:L7:8̀ 789:C�O=M�4:�>49:CD�89CD96>�4:>49:�>9�4:CRL?45@4:8�:49D�@9?P64RLD�4CQN�>49�E4D89?ECD�<45:�F9D�99:�7:D4B6=KK99?�?9FCÊCD99F�>7D�=@9?99:CD9FD�F9D�ÌÀ�?9869F9:D�:?A���N�C9?49�@7:�7F9:>9F9:D9:�hdN�F77?�>7D�:49D�B97:D̀==?>D��I�ÌÀ�í�²¶�·�¤¡�¤����®­�ºäç¤�£��·�È����¢��¤¢� �¤ ��¤�¤²�¡±���ÈÈ����¶��£���±� ¶�¢��¤¡�¤����£���¡±�� �����²���£���¤²���µ¢�²���¢�¬�¡±���²����¡��¡±����¢È� �£� � �¤¢¡�µ ¡��¤�¶�£��¡µ��¢î¹���h�í� ±¡¶�Ë¤�þ�ïþ�ïèå���¤�±�¡�èµ��È��¢�ì��¶�·�¤¡��¤����í������¤������ �·¼����þþ��¼�¡��££�¤���·�¡������¡µ�²�¤��¤���¤±�¤²¬�²�¤¢�������¤�¼�¢¡�·�������±�¡�����������¤�²�����¶�Ë���²������¤���������¬�²��¤�¡�¡�¬�Ë¾�²�¤²���¤�í� ±¡¶�Ë¤��®ï�­øïèèå�¼�¡��££�¤������¡ëÈ�²�����µ��¤²���¤�·�¡������¡µ�²�¤��¤���¤±�¤²¬�²�¤¢�������¤�ºìµ¼¶� �¡��¼¶�����¤����èµ��È�¢��å�·��¤¢ ±�ÈÈ�¤�¤����®�����¤��ø�®���þþþ½�È��®®Ï­³®®̧ø¹��
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35082 MONITEUR BELGE — 15.04.2021 − Ed. 2 — BELGISCH STAATSBLAD

 h
ttp

://
w

w
w

.e
m

is
.v

ito
.b

e 
B

el
gi

sc
h 

S
ta

at
sb

la
d 

d.
d.

 1
5-
04
-2
02
1



�

���I���
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35099MONITEUR BELGE — 15.04.2021 − Ed. 2 — BELGISCH STAATSBLAD

 h
ttp

://
w

w
w

.e
m

is
.v

ito
.b

e 
B

el
gi

sc
h 

S
ta

at
sb

la
d 

d.
d.

 1
5-
04
-2
02
1



�

���d���
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35104 MONITEUR BELGE — 15.04.2021 − Ed. 2 — BELGISCH STAATSBLAD

 h
ttp

://
w

w
w

.e
m

is
.v

ito
.b

e 
B

el
gi

sc
h 

S
ta

at
sb

la
d 

d.
d.

 1
5-
04
-2
02
1



�

��S����
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